
7-~-JJ 'Y ~ -~iii 
Tape cutter device 
Machine models 

M700 Series I TK Series 

Parts Catalog 

~ PEGASUS. 



-~ 0)/-:- -;; 71 ~ \.J :1/1:1:, TK::., 1) - ;;(O)f/lJ)jlc;f;-fl,r/i z-:,XO)~ 

'WJI --C-ffi ~ L -C v' 1 -r o 

■3~ 1UH: l:J:$£i-~ffl~IJ~:Jrult L, tifiiJ{$a'10)5.J'-JW@, 
,tjJ{'i)t/~- -;; 1J A H: t.i:-:, -c \, > 1 T 0 

it..: , ffll,l15.l'-~¥1~H:H~;/1. -Cv>J.,:ff1fi}I;!:, 1{- -;; 1J 7, 1-
0)REF.NO. (~Jm:ffi:i}) z-ff-L-Cv>i·to 

■13J{P,J,ilff;f:l;!:g-~,fMffi}1:,,9-·77.7.Hc~ocL, g,1£=1ffi} 
t.:it--c-, -f0)~1Pi11 · ~:f;tt.d::'iJr~~f:~ l~lli-ttiTo 

■g-J;a'1 Hilllii)t1,,,,f..:t.: < il#l:I:, '.J2,·n11£:fffi}t.::it i-fJ.Elff- L 

-C < f.:: ~ ~ ' o 

t,.;/3, ~ 0)1{ - -;J 71 ~ tJ:1/0)~[!~,J~J'Jl(;l:c!l(_&f:J: 9' -r, 
i5-t.i: Ol:"9! ~ ;11.1., U:: iJtili.> 9 1 t°O)-C-, iii.> G iJ' t:.¥J Tjj. 
<t.::~v'o 

ffil~Q (Models covered) 

M700 Series 

M752-01 ,-13,·13H,-16S2,-17,-23B / TK034,TK133 

M732-36,-38,-70,-86,·355/TK034,TK133 

M722-02X250,-02X100,·04X1 00/TK034, TK133 

INTRODUCTION 

■This parts catalog covers the TK Series device. 

IIJn pages 3 • 12, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF.NO. on the 

parts list. 

11A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 13 on and after. 

The illustration and/or descripion of the required part can be 

easily referred to by the part number. 

■Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts book are subject lo change to without 

not ice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



J{ 

TKM<filt//J$:§M'i:r-'Mi ·· · · · ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

TK034.TKl33-r--/i, 71- (MI) ························ 3~4 

TK133 1/ v .J 1 F(MI.) · .f-!fr]J.7. 1 '71-(;tJl) ·········· · ···· 5~ 6 

TK133 T K ::i ;,, r o - 7 - · 'tEiij ::i - I-' · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 7 ~8 

TK034 .x. 7-y 1J;,, Y-(Ml). 1~1Hw.1-=- o/ 1- ......... 9~10 

TK034. TKl 33 J:1-ffl $a"ii .. · .. · · .......... · .. · · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. 11 ~ l 2 

1 /'7·:17 .7. ..................................... .. ............... 13 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

page 

COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR TK ............... ......... ... ... 2 

TK034,TK 133 TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY ............ · .............. ... 3~4 

TK 133 SOLENOID ASSEMIJL Y, MANUAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY · · · 5~ 6 

TK 133 TK CONTROLLER, POWER CORD • .. · .. · .. · ........ · .. · · · · .... · 7 ~8 

TK034 AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, CONTROL UNIT ............... 9~ 10 

TK034.TKl33SPECIALPARTS ................ ......... ... ... ...... .. 11 ~ 12 

INDEX ..................... ················ ... ......... .. . ................. 13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



&ii:ilffl-Ji Application table of TK 

&l,\ Plain seaming msl~ Blindstich hemming 

I I TK034 ITK133 I 
_ M752-01 . 0 . 0 _ 

TK034 TK133 

M752-13 0 0 
M752-13H 0 0 
M752-17 0 0 
M732-36 0 0 
M732-38 0 0 
M732-70 0 0 

;f--:1.Atl Inserting tape 
TK034 TK133 

M722-02X250 0 0 
M722-02X100 0 0 

M732-86 0 0 
M732-355 0 0 
M752-23B 0 0 

&~#.JP!ffl3~-•~ Component parts list for TK 

• ffifl Features 

~it j;ffl~i DJmt 11':lt--mt 7-:1-JJ':l~-(II) ~I.II 1' t-:(11) ~lh:7-1' ':17(11) 
Type Applicable Driving Cutting Tape cutter Solenoid Manual switch 

machines method method assembly assembly assembly 

M732,M722 Ir-it t'!fllfl: 304284-91Y 
TK034 - -

M752 Pneumatic Knee switch 304284A91Y 

M732,M722 1ffiit ffltl= 304284-91Y 

TK133 Electric Manual switch 811073-91 303510 

M752 304284A91Y 

ft~(ll, \ Turn-down hemming 

TK034 TK133 
M752-16S2 0 0 

t::: $'1Ul b Shirring 

TK034 TK133 
M722-04X100 0 0 

ffll:it$~ Component parts 

Ir-~!.J '.:1$'(11) ffi!Jl.1=':I t-- TK::J'.:lt--□-7 
Air cylinder Control unit TK controller 
assembly (3-0JII ° Cl$'!-) 

(Except Europe) 

513016 605008-91 -

760263-9U 
l100V,200V,220V,240V} - -

760264-9U 
(380V) 

TK::J:Jt--□-7 u::i-i: 
TK controller Power souce cord 
(3-0JJ\°lc.ll:t) (3-Do/11° Cl$'!-) 
(For Europe) (Except Europe) 

- -
742257A91(100V) 

7 42257-91 (200V) 

760263A9U 7 42257B91 (220V) 

7 42254C91 (240V) 

7 42435-91 (380V) 

Wffl$ii Special parts 

tlilIM!fJti 
presser foot 
auxiliary plate 

-
308095 

-

308095 

0 
0 
3 

"CS 
0 
::J 
CD 
::J ... 

"CS 
ED 

i 
a;· ... 
0 ... 
-t 

" 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M732,722,752 /TK034,TK133 

G) M732,722 /TK034,TK133 

® M752 /TK034,TK133 

30 

-r--~--
~ ~t--: · .. l..J 

Jft .tis.flt,: .flH.A. 
Put in accessory 

~>-
~-

~ 

• 
26 

JftJ.JM:.flH.A. 
Put in accessory 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TK034,TK 133 7-:11.J ~$'-(ffl) TK034,TK133 TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 

REF.NO. PART NO. tiiPci~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 304284-91 j---;/''/J•:,,~- (f,ll) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 304284A91 r-7'/J •:,, ~ - (M) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 308006 7L,,-~ FRAME 1 
4 007063 31!* ~/M 4. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
5 308007-91 31th11 MOVABLE BLADE 1 

6 303096 lUif1{* SPRING 1 
7 303097 J.I:.~- RING 1 
8 308002 DJ.1:.11 STATIONARY BLADE 1 
9 304291 DJ.1:.11 STATIONARY BLADE 1 
10 007154-HC 31!* ~ /M 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 2 

11 304289 *~~ CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 
12 304290 '$~~ CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 
13 007154 3!Z* ~ /M 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 2 
14 007154 3!Z* ~ /M 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 1 
15 308004 7-< ;.,-Jj--Jj- t: FINGER GUARD 1 

16 308014 7-< ;.,-Jj--Jj- t: FINGER GUARD 1 
17 007031 3J14 ~ /M 2 . 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
18 301165 ~=~✓ PINION 1 
19 005084 7':fi}1\:;f-Jt, 1--/C 5 X 5. 5 SCREW 2 
20 308005 :¥-t''/JJ{- GEAR COVER 1 

21 007154 3!Z* ~ /M 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 1 
22 308009 Mllbffi AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
23 007154 3!Z* ~ /M 3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 2 
24 304292 7'7'r·;, t- BRACKET 1 
25 004518 7':fi}1\:;f-Jt, t-/M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 2 

26 308013 77'r•;, I- BRACKET 1 
27 004515 7':fi}7':;f- Jt, 1-/M 6 X 1 4 BOLT 2 
28 004501 7':fi}it;f- Jt, t-/M 5 X 1 4 BOLT 2 
29 303067 /{*Ji~ SPRING WASHER 2 
30 304288 7'7'r•;, I- BRACKET 1 

31 007018A 31!*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
32 003001 IlD.*~/C 5 X 6. 3 SCREW 2 
33 304289 *•~ CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 
34 007154 3!Z* ~ /M 3 X 3 • 5 SCREW 1 
35 308014 7-( ;.,-Jj--Jj- t: FINGER GUARD 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M732, 722,752 / TK133 

rm@( 
~ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TK133 TK133 
!I v .I -1' ~ (II) • =.l=IUJ A-1' o/ 7 (&ft) SOLENOID ASS. & MANUAL SWITCH ASS. 

REF.NO. PART NO. $£~'11; DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 811073-91 '.I v .11' t: {ffl) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1 
2 811056-91 '.lv.1-1i-: SOLENOID 1 
3 301170 7'7'r·~ I- BRACKET 1 
4 179451-92 :¥-\"'- GEAR 1 
5 301172 J{* SPRING 1 

6 005422 ~1-t* ~ SCREW 2 
7 308015 7'7'r·~ I- BRACKET 1 
8 005328 l¥*~/C 4 X 6. 5 SCREW 2 
9 007018A l¥*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
10 004821 "ft.'/4-t-·~ I- NUT 1 

11 742242-91 cpfl::i- i-: RELAY CORD 
12 303510 ~lib.A 1' ·~ 'r (ffi) PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
13 303511 ~ltb .A 1' ·~ 'r PUSH SWITCH 
14 742067 cpfl::i- i-: RELAY CORD 
15 748003 j--( □ ;.., ~ IJ •~ / NYLON GRIP 

16 002905 .l¥*~/C 5 X 4. 5 SCREW 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M732,722,752 / TK034,TK133 

G) 100V~240V 

® a-o,,,<it;Jfrtl 100V~240V 
Spccilia1ion for Europe 

®380V 

9-0-:,,/(lf;J 

......,_.'-------1 {tUst< 
Except Europe: 

• 

9 

t'ifUiS Jb &:MA. 
Put in accessory 

19 a-o ,,,<lfiJfrtl 100V~240V 
Specification for Europe 

JH.mfn&:MA. 
Put in accessory 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TK133 TK133 
TK:::J::J. i' □-5- • fflli:::J- ~ TK CONTROLLER & POWER CORD 
REF.NO. PART NO. $£:S~ DESCRIPTION OT. 

1 760263-9U TK ::J / t- □ - '5 (ffl) TK CONTROL BOX 1 
2 760263A9U TK ::J / t- □ - '5 (ffl) TK CONTROL BOX 1 
3 760264-9U TK::J / t- □ -'5 (ffi) TK CONTROL BOX 1 
4 004107 :siz:*~/M4X1 6 SCREW 2 
5 303026 .l!H: WASHER 2 

6 202013 ?·;,~3/:f.l.. CUSHION RUBBER 2 
7 201252 J{*li:€i SPRING WASHER 2 
8 004802 -t-·;, t-/M4 NUT 2 
9 9A3068 S 1lU.tff: '5 "-Ji, ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1 
10 745145 TK~ffi TK CONTROL BOARD 1 

11 303500 -:l'5'r •;, t- '*fl) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 
12 n1004 t: .1-X(3A) FUSE (3A) 1 
13 n1010 t:.1-X(1A) FUSE (1A) 1 
14 748045 'r- 7 JI, 7.. t- ·;, It CABLE STOPPER 3 
15 748057 'r-"1 Jl,7., t- •.:, Jt CABLE STOPPER 3 

16 748045 'r- "1 Jl,7., t- •.:, Jt CABLE STOPPER 4 
17 004920 **~/3. 1 SCREW 4 
18 748042 31Ui1{/ t-:' BAND 4 
19 748004 1:::-7..'J{/ t:' BAND 3 
20 742257A91 ffli{::J- t:'(100V) POWER SOURCE CORD 1 

21 742257-91 1t5&i ::J - t,:' (200V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
22 742257B91 'iiilt::J- t-:'(220V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
23 742257C91 -~ ::J - t:(240V) POWER SOURCE CORD 
24 742435-91 1til.::J- t:(380V) POWER SOURCE CORD 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M732,722,752 /TK034 

-~ 

16 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TK034 TK034 
I7-:., tJ ::J1'-(9) • ffi!Jtfm.1= 'Y t-- AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY & CONTROL UNIT 
REF.NO. PART NO. aff.H.:S~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 513016 IJ7-:,,I)':,..,~- (M) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 513017 IJ7-:,,IJ ;,,~- AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 301245 75'T·:J t- BRACKET 1 
4 601042 11-=F JOINT 2 
5 301246 5·:17 RACK 1 

6 301247 5·:17•p;J- SHAFT 
7 005185 .11:* ~/CB X 7 SCREW 
8 301248 5 •:J 7~Bibti DRIVE PLATE 
9 605008-91 IUffil.1=•:1 t- CONTROL UNIT 
10 522032 7 -< JL, ~ - v =¥' .i v - ~ FILTER REGULATOR 

11 300590 75'T·:J t- BRACKET 1 
12 004304 1''-i*~/M 6 X 1 6 SCREW 2 
13 210061 Ii~ WASHER 2 
14 004806 1''-i-J-·:1 t-/M 6 NUT 2 
15 004910 **~/(1)5.1X20 SCREW 2 

16 601049 ;t--.:i.~3-(;,,t- CONNECTOR 
17 608002 '71i'-J{';,,, i,: HOSE CLIP 
18 602004 11-=F JOINT 
19 601002 ,.~ JOINT 
20 201759 -Ji.:i.'T•:1 t- GASKET 

21 532004 :I.71'\)L,-j AIR VALVE 1 
22 601042 DMII~ JOINT 2 
23 555001 77:J-z-~- ACTUATOR 1 
24 601020 .1=1-<--tt JL,I.JL,;f- ELBOW 1 
25 601002 111:¥ JOINT 1 

26 201759 fl A'T ·:1 t- GASKET 
27 600013 :J-.i-7 TUBE 
28 600014 :J-.i-7 TUBE 
29 300220 J'(J1.,77 7 :J- z - ~ ciu VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
30 300216 75'T·:J t- BRACKET 

31 005118 ·_:;;.~/C 5 X 1 2 SCREW 
32 137142 Ii~ WASHER 
33 005183 •*~/C5X17 SCREW 
34 003044 1''-i-J-·:1 t-/C 5 NUT 
35 137142 Ii~ WASHER 

36 531001 I "77/'\JL,7 AIR VALVE 1 
37 601002 I ti:¥ JOINT 2 
38 201759 1i.:i.'r•:1 1-- GASKET 2 
39 600015 :J-.i-7 TUBE 1 
40 600016 :J-.i-7 TUBE 1 

41 601043 .:i.•J-"1 SLEEVE 4 
42 000197 75'T•:J t- BRACKET 1 
43 004910 **~/(1) 5. 1 X 2 0 SCREW 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M752-16S2,17,238/TK034,TK133 wmoo~ SPECIAL PARTS 

-&HI~•· .lllft~• 
(tiptg;_-(1)Jtft~• 
Tum-down hemming. Plain seaming 
& Plain sc:uning of 

M752-13,·13H,-16S2,-17,-238/ 
TK034,TK133 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TK034,TK 133 @ffl!BBa 

REF.NO. PART NO. 

308095 

DESCRIPTION 

UNCURLER 

• 

SPECIAL PARTS FORTK034,TK133 

QT. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,f';,/7~?A INDEX 

PARTMJ. PAGE REF.NO PART.Ml. PAGE REF.NO FI\RT.t.O. PAGE FEF.NO PARTJQ PAGE REF.NO PART.Ml. WGE REF.NO 

000197 10 42 601042 10 4 
002905 6 16 601042 10 22 
003001 4 32 601043 10 41 
003044 10 34 601049 10 16 
004107 8 4 602004 10 18 
004304 10 12 605008-91 10 9 
004501 4 28 608002 10 17 
004515 4 27 742067 6 14 
004518 4 25 742242-91 6 11 
004802 8 8 742257-91 8 21 

004806 10 14 742257A91 8 20 
004821 6 10 742257891 8 22 
004910 10 15 742257C91 8 23 
004910 10 43 742435-91 8 24 
004920 8 17 745145 8 10 
005084 4 19 748003 6 15 
005118 10 31 748004 8 19 
005183 10 33 748042 8 18 
005185 10 7 748045 8 14 
005328 6 8 748045 8 16 

005422 6 6 748057 8 15 
007018A 4 31 760263-9U 8 1 
007018A 6 9 760263A9U 8 2 
007031 4 17 760264-9U 8 3 
007063 4 4 n1004 8 12 
007154 4 13 n1010 8 13 
007154 4 14 811056-91 6 2 
007154 4 21 811073-91 6 1 
007154 4 23 9A3068 8 9 
007154 4 34 

007154-HC 4 10 
137142 10 32 
137142 10 35 
179451-92 6 4 
201252 8 7 
201759 10 20 
201759 10 26 
201759 10 38 
202013 8 6 
210061 10 13 

300216 10 30 
300220 10 29 
300590 10 11 
301165 4 18 
301170 6 3 
301172 6 5 
301245 10 3 
301246 10 5 
301247 10 6 
301248 10 8 

303026 8 5 
303067 4 29 
303096 4 6 
303097 4 7 
303500 8 11 
303510 6 12 
303511 6 13 
304284-91Y 4 1 
304284A91Y 4 2 
304288 4 30 

304289 4 11 
304289 4 33 
304290 4 12 
304291 4 9 
304292 4 24 
308002 4 8 
308004 4 15 
308005 4 20 
308006 4 3 
308007-91 4 5 

308009 4 22 
308013 4 26 
308014 4 16 
308014 4 35 
308015 6 7 
308095 12 1 
513016 10 1 
513017 10 2 
522032 10 10 
531001 10 36 

532004 10 21 
555001 10 23 
600013 10 27 
600014 10 28 
600015 10 39 
600016 10 40 
601002 10 19 
601002 10 25 
601002 10 37 
601020 10 24 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



21s:tt T 553-0002 *lfimiil~l&fflffl 5-7 -2 TEL (06) 6458-4 739 
FAX (06) 6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax :(06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 9764 ©June 2001 Printed in Japan 

"t:.(J)J C-'.!1t.J$7D~l~icltc!n "Cl, \-?,l"J81ct,M(J)1t~ffi~< HV-l>'t:.CD'® 0 a;l" 0 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




